

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 946 OF 2018

Vidarbha Irrigation Development Corp. Thr.Petitioner
Exe. Engineer, Yavatmal Project Construction
And Another

V/S

Babusingh Narsingh Chavan And OthersRespondent

Jemini Brijmohan Kasat Vinay V. Dahat For Petitioner
S.o. Ahmed/r-1 & Agp/r-2 & 3 For Respondent

CORAM : MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J

DATE : 29th April, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. to 2/5/19 at the request of Mr. Dahat, Adv for appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)