

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.946 OF 2018

[V.I.D.C. and one .vs. Babusingh Narsingh Chavan and others]

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

.....  
Shri Vinay Dahat, Advocate for appellants,  
Shri S.O. Ahmed, Advocate for respondent no.1,  
Shri J.Y. Ghurde, AGP for respondent nos.2 and 3.

.....

CORAM : MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.

DATED : MAY 02, 2019.

Heard.

**Admit.**

Call record and proceedings.

Shri S.O. Ahmed, learned advocate waives notice for respondent no.1 and Shri J.Y. Ghurde, learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.2 and 3.

Learned advocate for appellants submits that as per order dated 26.3.2019 he had deposited the amount by cheque in this court, however, there is some mistake in the said cheque. He seeks permission to deposit the correct cheque within a period of two days.

In view of the statement made by the learned advocate for appellants, permission is granted to deposit the said cheque within a period of two days.

(MRS. SWAPNA JOSHI, J.)