

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 946 OF 2018

V.I.D.C. through Executive Engineer, Yavatmal Project Construction
Division, Yavatmal and another

Vs.

Babusingh Narsingh Chavan and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri J.B. Kasat, Advocate for appellant.
Smt. H.N. Jaipurkar, A.G.P. for respondent nos.2 and 3.

CORAM : PUSHPA V. GANEDIWALA, J.

DATE : 19th JULY, 2021.

At the request of learned counsel for the
appellant six months time is granted to file private paper
book.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.1131 OF 2019

(2) This is an application for recall of order of stay
dated 23.08.2017.

(3) Shri Kasat, learned counsel for the applicant
submits that stay granted as per order 23.08.2017 is
confirmed by the order dated 09.10.2019.

(4) The application stands disposed of.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.1418 OF 2020

(5) This is an application for speaking to minutes filed by respondent no.1 to correct the typographical mistake in the order dated 09.10.2019.

(6) As proposed typographical corrections are already carried out in the aforesaid order, nothing survives in this application and the application stands disposed of.

JUDGE

Wagh